
 

 

February, 2020 

 

GO Finish 2020 is a truly Kingdom opportunity where the Church of God is joining with other outreach ministries 
and denominations to simultaneously share Jesus around the world in the same month! For this effort, we are join-
ing hands with Global Outreach Day, an evangelistic ministry that is spearheading this worldwide movement.  

Our General Overseer, Dr. Tim Hill is asking all pastors and churches to join together in the month of May 2020 for 
a grand, combined evangelistic event. Each church may pick a day in the month of May to share Jesus with the lost 
in their community.  Many local churches have selected May 23, 2020 but the dates are flexible for every church.   

In Illinois, we will embrace this special event as a way to bring hope and change to our communities.  You will see 
and hear reports about our local events. We ask that you share your plans with the rest of the State. Social media is 
an excellent format for sharing these stories. Our Illinois Church of God Facebook page will become the primary 
form of sharing testimonies. If you have yet to do so, start following our Facebook page: Illinois Church of God State 
Office. Also, please sign up for Go Finish 2020 and access excellent training materials at http://churchofgod.org/
gofinish2020/. 

This concept is not new to us. The past few years, we have conducted statewide events where “The Church Has Left 
the Building!” God used us mightily to display His love for the people in our neighborhoods. The hungry were fed, 
people were blessed by our servant hearts, schools were ministered to, senior adult residential facilities were im-
pacted.   

Here is how it works: 

Prepare - local church congregations, small groups, Sunday School classes, Youth Groups and each person study the 
available materials and teach the simple methods available online at the GO Finish website. 

Pray – for God’s supernatural power to live through you. Ask God to show you the most effective way to reach out to 
others, based upon your location and the specific needs of your community.  

Share – your story. Do a deed of kindness, invite someone to church, witness on social media, plan a neighborhood 
party, visit people in your community – share the Good News of Christ in as many ways as possible!  

Provide – opportunities for people to stay connected to a local church and to grow in their faith.  

  

EVERYONE CAN REACH SOMEONE, TOGETHER, WE CAN REACH THE WORLD FOR JESUS!  

 



 

 

 
 

 



 

 

December 

Tithes                                   
January 

Missions 
Off   

Campus 
Morning 
Worship 

On  
Campus 

0 
51 

 
96 

116 
 

15 
28 
54 
22 

0 
12 
51 
17 

0 
35 

9 
0 

37 
0 

18 
 

0 
45 
89 
60 
25 

0 
4 

14 
17 
70 
62 
64 

9 
18 

8 
53 
10 
20 
14 
45 
30 
26 
29 

5 
36 
31 
28 

0 
20 
98 

0 
0 
0 

25 
34 
37 
30 

6 
0 

128 
82 

 
 

94 
96 

 
139 
295 

 
22 

142 
98 
73 
12 
12 

112 
37 
21 
52 
37 
50 
31 
35 
27 

 
8 

70 
30 
53 

115 
28 
5 

26 
21 
51 
57 

112 
30 
46 
21 
59 
30 
20 
85 
84 
59 
36 
24 
32 
42 
31 
28 
7 

27 
14 
0 

10 
40 
9 

29 
55 
72 
31 
55 

124 
73 

 
 
 

 $ 200.00  
 
 

150.00 
 
 
 
 

20.00 
75.00 
20.00 

 
 
 
 

100.00 
 
 

45.00 
 

145.00 
 
 

100.00 
 

10.00 
 
 
 

10.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

45.00 
 
 
 
 
 

20.00 
 
 
 

100.00 
 
 
 
 

10.00 
 
 
 
 
 

Alton, Beltline Christian Center- R. Todd Shaw  
Alvin- Dan R. Hunt                                   
Anna- Philip Rexing             
Benton, New Life- R. J. Joplin                                                 
Bethalto- Dennis Laughlin  
Bloomington, Center for Hope- Larry Taylor  
Bloomington, New Beginnings- Aaron L. Stine 
Bourbonnais, Worship Center- Rick D. Sexton                    
Brookport- Charles D. Tate                               
Cahokia- Larry Ridenour 
Cambridge- Donald Grooms                                      
Carterville- Jamie Karales 
Carmi, New Beginnings- Kenny Rager   
Carrier Mills- Jonathan Stevens 
Centralia, New Destiny- Nathaniel LeCrone , Interim 
Champaign- Christopher Smithey                             
Chauncey- Dwayne R. Sovdi  
Clay City, Transformation– Thomas Cody 
Clinton- Jeffrey L. DeLaughter  
Collinsville, Solid Rock- Travis Watkins     
Columbia, East Bridge Fellowship- Larry Ridenour 
DeKalb, Cathedral of Praise– Brandon Nelson 
East Alton, Flowing River- R. Todd Shaw, Interim 
Eldorado- Brian Barrett 
Equality- Peggy J. Winters    
Fairfield- Chris Vandergraph 
Fairfield, Canaan Bridge- Jeremy Cline  
Galesburg, Oasis- Sherman Jones, Jr. 
Geneseo, Ebenezer- Jerry W. Bosworth   
Granite City, Michael Mayberry  
Harrisburg, Land Street- Paul J. Taylor 
Herrin, Park Avenue- Daniel Maples    
Honey Comb- Harold E. Miller 
Kincaid- Jacob Skelton 
LaSalle, Living Word- Cres Rios  
Lawrenceville- Thomas Cody  
Lincoln– Roman W. Krywyn, II 
Logan- Rick Fowler 
Manteno- David R. Hanners 
Marion– Jarrod Barton  
Marion-All Nations- Bruce Fox 
McLeansboro- Terry Hall 
Mt. Vernon, Harlan Road- Michael Campbell 
Mt. Vernon, LifePointe- David Gregg 
Norris City- Charles Waggoner  
Paris- Christian White     
Pekin, Lighthouse- Will Carson 
Peoria- The Lord's Table- Cody Dickerson 
Plano- John Todd  
Pontiac- Kris Wattelet 
Raleigh, Restoration- Troy Brittingham 
Ridgway, Soul’s Harbor- Jason Sork  
Robinson, Westside-  
Rochelle-Moises Serrano  
Salem- Brian Mixon   
Sesser- Fred Ping 
Shawneetown- Randy Vaughn 
Taylorville, Faith Community Worship Center- Jerry L. Thorpe 
Thompsonville- Brian Mixon 
Waterloo, New Beginnings- Matt Smith 
Wayne City- Ryan Reavill    
West City- Harol Whitlock 
West Frankfort, Southpoint- Tod W. Parchman  
 

 

$  5,521.00 
15,230.62 

N/R 
24,028.75 
56,709.28 
Mission 
3,349.00 
7,565.25 

21,124.37 
23,759.21 

225.00 
417.00 

6,852.25 
1,700.40 

786.50 
14,920.00 
4,379.70 
3,726.00 
5,473.14 

550.00 
2,810.00 

N/R 
321.00 

10,295.55 
3,703.71 
3,500.00 

897.00 
1860.00 
980.00 

5,574.00 
4,140.00 
4,596.00 
8,512.68 

13,898.25 
2,405.00 
5,807.00 
1,635.00 

10,734.99 
2,757.00 
1,770.00 

11,066.30 
2,164.00 
8,270.00 
5,743.06 
3,966.00 
4,116.00 
5,152.00 
3,799.00 
5,103.00 

561.00 
2,504.00 
1,536.00 

N/R 
2,010.00 
3,465.00 
1,143.00 
2,587.52 
3,182.00 
7,802.00 
7,397.00 
1,630.00 

11,306.50 
11,636.00 

0 
80 

 
115 

0 
 

21 
0 
0 

27 
60 
3 
0 

20 
0 
0 
9 
0 

23 
0 

12 
 

3 
55 
10 

253 
0 

200 
0 
0 

10 
0 

50 
0 

10 
0 
0 
0 
6 
0 
0 

55 
0 
0 
8 
0 
0 
8 

25 
0 

31 
15 
0 
0 
0 
0 

300 
22 
35 
0 
0 

81 
0 

 
 
 

$ 
96.00 

 
139.00 
295.00 

 
22.00 

 
98.00 
50.00 

 
18.00 

 
 
 
 

50.00 
 

40.00 
200.00 

90.00 
 

20.00 
70.00 
30.00 

 
 
 
 

26.00 
 

51.00 
100.00 
250.00 

35.00 
 
 

59.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 

24.00 
 

100.00 
 
 

10.00 
 

25.00 
 
 
 

25.00 
57.00 

 
100.00 

 
 
 

73.00 

 

January 
 Rebuilding 

Walls 

 

 
 

 New Members 
 

 

 

 

Fairfield- 

Canaan Bridge    2 

                                

 

 

 

 Tithe Breakers 
 

 

 

 

Alvin        $15,230.62 

Cahokia   $ 23,759.21 

Plano        $  5,103.00 

Waterloo  $  7,397.00                                



 

 

 

NONPROFIT 

ORGANIZATION 

U.S. POSTAGE PAID 

DECATUR, IL 

PERMIT NO. 103 

ILLINOIS CHURCH OF GOD 

P.O. Box 978, Decatur, IL  62525 

 

RETURN SERVICE REQUESTED 

February, 2020 


