LINK

CONNECTING LEADERS FOR FELLOWSHIP, MENTORING, VISION, AND SUPPORT

RICK WHITTER, ADMINISTRATIVE BISHOP

www.illinoiscog.org



GO Finish 2020 is a truly Kingdom opportunity where the Church of God is joining with other outreach ministries and denominations to simultaneously share Jesus around the world in the same month! For this effort, we are joining hands with Global Outreach Day, an evangelistic ministry that is spearheading this worldwide movement.

Our General Overseer, Dr. Tim Hill is asking all pastors and churches to join together in the month of May 2020 for a grand, combined evangelistic event. Each church may pick a day in the month of May to share Jesus with the lost in their community. Many local churches have selected May 23, 2020 but the dates are flexible for every church.

In Illinois, we will embrace this special event as a way to bring hope and change to our communities. You will see and hear reports about our local events. We ask that you share your plans with the rest of the State. Social media is an excellent format for sharing these stories. Our Illinois Church of God Facebook page will become the primary form of sharing testimonies. If you have yet to do so, start following our Facebook page: Illinois Church of God State Office. Also, please sign up for Go Finish 2020 and access excellent training materials at http://churchofgod.org/gofinish2020/.

This concept is not new to us. The past few years, we have conducted statewide events where "The Church Has Left the Building!" God used us mightily to display His love for the people in our neighborhoods. The hungry were fed, people were blessed by our servant hearts, schools were ministered to, senior adult residential facilities were impacted.

Here is how it works:

Prepare - local church congregations, small groups, Sunday School classes, Youth Groups and each person study the available materials and teach the simple methods available online at the GO Finish website.

Pray – for God's supernatural power to live through you. Ask God to show you the most effective way to reach out to others, based upon your location and the specific needs of your community.

Share – your story. Do a deed of kindness, invite someone to church, witness on social media, plan a neighborhood party, visit people in your community – share the Good News of Christ in as many ways as possible!

Provide – opportunities for people to stay connected to a local church and to grow in their faith.



Wednesday 7pm

Thursday 7pm Thursday & Friday 10am

Friday 7pm



Nursery & Children's Ministries Provided

Bethalto, IL

800 E. Bethalto Blvd.



/IllinoisChurchofGod



www.illinoiscog.org



BISHOP J. DAVID STEPHENS

2nd Assistant General Overseer



KEVIN & AMY MCGLAMERY Lead Pastors - Life Church, Huntsville, AL

DANIEL & JORDAN MAPLES IL Youth & Discipleship Directors



Women's Conference

*March 6-7, 2020

Beltline Christian Center 310 Oakwood, Alton, IL

afraid just believe'

...Mark 5:36

Worship Curtis & Charmaine

Bridgeman

Speaker Pasior Rae Orozco Grace to the Nations

Conference Cost: \$60/T-shirt: \$15 Deadline to register/Order T-shirt: February 10

Registration packet: illinoiscog.org/womens-ministries/





Kids Camp July 6 - 10th Student Camp









STATISTICS

m*41	D	1
Tithe	e Bre	akers

Alvin \$15,230.62 Cahokia \$23,759.21 Plano \$5,103.00 Waterloo \$7,397.00

New Members

Fairfield-Canaan Bridge 2

						Ionnomy
	December	On	Off	Morning	January	January Rebuilding
	Tithes	Campus	Campus	Worship	Missions	Walls
Alton, Beltline Christian Center- R. Todd Shaw	\$ 5,521.00	0	0	94	\$ 200.00 \$	
Alvin- Dan R. Hunt	15,230.62	51	80	96		96.00
Anna- Philip Rexing	N/R	0.6	445	100	450.00	120.00
Benton, New Life- R. J. Joplin	24,028.75	96	115	139	150.00	139.00
Bethalto- Dennis Laughlin	56,709.28	116	0	295		295.00
Bloomington, Center for Hope- Larry Taylor Bloomington, New Beginnings- Aaron L. Stine	Mission 3,349.00	15	21	22		22.00
Bourbonnais, Worship Center- Rick D. Sexton	7,565.25	28	0	142		22.00
Brookport- Charles D. Tate	21,124.37	54	0	98	20.00	98.00
Cahokia- Larry Ridenour	23,759.21	22	27	73	75.00	50.00
Cambridge- Donald Grooms	225.00	0	60	12	20.00	20.00
Carterville- Jamie Karales	417.00	12	3	12		18.00
Carmi, New Beginnings- Kenny Rager	6,852.25	51	0	112		
Carrier Mills- Jonathan Stevens	1,700.40	17	20	37		
Centralia, New Destiny- Nathaniel LeCrone, Interim	n 786.50	0	0	21		
Champaign- Christopher Smithey	14,920.00	35	0	52	100.00	
Chauncey- Dwayne R. Sovdi	4,379.70	9	9	37		50.00
Clay City, Transformation– Thomas Cody	3,726.00	0	0	50		
Clinton- Jeffrey L. DeLaughter	5,473.14	37	23	31	45.00	40.00
Collinsville, Solid Rock- Travis Watkins	550.00	0	0	35	4.= 00	200.00
Columbia, East Bridge Fellowship-Larry Ridenour	2,810.00	18	12	27	145.00	90.00
DeKalb, Cathedral of Praise–Brandon Nelson	N/R	0	0	0		20.00
East Alton, Flowing River- R. Todd Shaw, Interim	321.00	0	3	8	100.00	20.00
Eldorado- Brian Barrett	10,295.55	45	55	70	100.00	70.00
Equality- Peggy J. Winters Fairfield- Chris Vandergraph	3,703.71	89 60	10 253	30 53	10.00	30.00
Fairfield, Canaan Bridge- Jeremy Cline	3,500.00 897.00	25	0	115	10.00	
Galesburg, Oasis- Sherman Jones, Jr.	1860.00	0	200	28		
Geneseo, Ebenezer- Jerry W. Bosworth	980.00	4	0	5		
Granite City, Michael Mayberry	5,574.00	14	0	26	10.00	26.00
Harrisburg, Land Street- Paul J. Taylor	4,140.00	17	10	21	10.00	
Herrin, Park Avenue- Daniel Maples	4,596.00	70	0	51		51.00
Honey Comb- Harold E. Miller	8,512.68	62	50	57		100.00
Kincaid- Jacob Skelton	13,898.25	64	0	112		250.00
LaSalle, Living Word- Cres Rios	2,405.00	9	10	30		35.00
Lawrenceville- Thomas Cody	5,807.00	18	0	46		
Lincoln– Roman W. Krywyn, II	1,635.00	8	0	21		
Logan- Rick Fowler	10,734.99	53	0	59	4= 00	59.00
Manteno- David R. Hanners	2,757.00	10	6	30	45.00	
Marion – Jarrod Barton	1,770.00	20	0	20		
Marion-All Nations- Bruce Fox McLeansboro- Terry Hall	11,066.30 2,164.00	14 45	0	85		
Mt. Vernon, Harlan Road- Michael Campbell	8,270.00	30	55 0	84 59		
Mt. Vernon, LifePointe- David Gregg	5,743.06	26	0	36		
Norris City- Charles Waggoner	3,966.00	29	8	24	20.00	24.00
Paris- Christian White	4,116.00	5	0	32	20.00	21.00
Pekin, Lighthouse- Will Carson	5,152.00	36	0	42		100.00
Peoria- The Lord's Table- Cody Dickerson	3,799.00	31	8	31		
Plano- John Todd	5,103.00	28	25	28	100.00	
Pontiac- Kris Wattelet	561.00	0	0	7		10.00
Raleigh, Restoration- Troy Brittingham	2,504.00	20	31	27		
Ridgway, Soul's Harbor- Jason Sork	1,536.00	98	15	14		25.00
Robinson, Westside-	N/R	0	0	0		
Rochelle-Moises Serrano	2,010.00	0	0	10	10.00	
Salem- Brian Mixon	3,465.00	0	0	40		05.00
Sesser- Fred Ping	1,143.00	25	0	9		25.00
Shawneetown-Randy Vaughn	2,587.52	34	300	29		57.00
Taylorville, Faith Community Worship Center- Jerry L. Thorp		37	22	55 72		100.00
Thompsonville- Brian Mixon Waterloo, New Beginnings- Matt Smith	7,802.00	30 6	35 0	72 31		100.00
Wayne City- Ryan Reavill	7,397.00 1,630.00	0	0	55		
West City- Harol Whitlock	11,306.50	128	81	124		
West Frankfort, Southpoint- Tod W. Parchman	11,636.00	82	0	73		73.00
The state of the s	,	~=	Č	. 0		



ILLINOIS CHURCH OF GOD

P.O. Box 978, Decatur, IL 62525

RETURN SERVICE REQUESTED

NONPROFIT
ORGANIZATION
U.S. POSTAGE PAID
DECATUR, IL
PERMIT NO. 103



